	0.00.000				
FORM PTO-1618A	3-22-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK			
2100 FEB 18 AM 9: 30	01292271				
OPR/FINANCE -					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).					
X New	X Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Conveying Party	Other				
Conveying Faity	Mark if additional names of convey	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Bon Bril S.A.		12-17-1999			
Formerly					
I Individual General Partnershin	Limited Partnershin X	Corporation Association			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association			
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	- Newson	Corporation Association			
Other	- Newson				
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion <u>Colombia</u> Mark if additional names of receive				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram	tion <u>Colombia</u> Mark if additional names of receive				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA	tion <u>Colombia</u> Mark if additional names of receive				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	tion <u>Colombia</u> Mark if additional names of receive				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA	tion <u>Colombia</u> Mark if additional names of receive				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizar Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	tion <u>Colombia</u> Mark if additional names of receive				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizar Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receivientos S.A. Colombia	ving parties attached			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cali City	tion Colombia Mark if additional names of receiving the second s	ving parties attached Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizar Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cali City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receivientos S.A. Colombia Colombia	ving parties attached Zip Code assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cali City	Mark if additional names of receivientos S.A. Colombia Colombia	ving parties attached Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cali Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Colombia Colombia Colombia Colombia State/Country Limited Partnership	ving parties attached Zip Code assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cali City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Colombia Colombia Colombia State/Country Limited Partnership Colombia	ving parties attached Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cali City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Colombia Colombia Colombia Colombia State/Country Limited Partnership	ving parties attached Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate Receiving Party Name Empresa Andina de Herram DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Apartado Aero 8041 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cali City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Colombia Colombia Colombia State/Country Limited Partnership Colombia	ving parties attached Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proje Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) in

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0393

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
OMR 0651-	ハハウマ

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		G 2	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	lepresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name	Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd.			
Address (line 1)	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 47	00		
Address (line 2)	180 North Stetson Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60601			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (3)	12) 616-5400	
Name	Allen J. Hoover			
Address (line 1)	Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd.			
Address (line 2)	Two Prudential Plaza			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60601			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number (s)	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached if numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Denosit	of Payment: Enclosed Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	Deposit Account X e charged to the account.)	\$ 40.00 # 04-1644 Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Allen J	. Hoover Alle	1. Hoover	February 15, 2000	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment confirms that as of March 19, 1997, Bon Bril S.A., a Colombian corporation having a postal address at Carrera 68 B, No. 12-80, Santafé de Bogotá, D.C., Colombia, assigned to Empresa Andina de Herramientas S.A., a Colombian corporation having a postal address at Apartado Aero 8041, Cali, Colombia, all right, title, and interest of Bon Bril S.A. in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,051,100, the trademark ATILA, as covered by U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,051,100, and all associated good will day of Signed on the 17 BON BRIL S.A. By Name ACTING GENERAL MANAGER Title day of DEEMBER Signed on the 7 By Name Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:

1.051.100

Renewal Date:

March 19, 1997

Trademark:

ATILA

International. Class:

08

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

As the assignee of all right, title, and interest of Bon Bril S.A., the renewal owner, in and to the subject registration, the trademark ATILA, as covered by the subject registration, Empresa Andina de Herramientas S.A., a Colombian corporation having a postal address at Apartado Aero 8041, Cali, Colombia, hereby appoints

Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601

as its domestic representative, on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark.

Respectfully submitted,

EMPRESA ANDINA DE HERRAMIENTAS S.A.

BY

Name

General Manager

Dated: December 7, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/18/2000 REEL: 002037 FRAME: 0396